The total cost of Amendment 3 is estimated to be $471,236.88, and the total contract is 
estimated to be $1,231,020.03 (inclusive of this amendment). The project is funded by Capital 
Improvement Program (CIP) account 3009117201 – KMD ZEB Overhead Charging. 

DISCUSSION: 

MTS operates and maintains a fleet of one hundred and sixteen (116) Compressed Natural Gas 
(CNG) buses and two (2) Battery Electric Buses (BEBs) at KMD. The current fleet at KMD 
consists of seventy-four (74) 40’ CNG buses, forty-two (42) 60’ CNG buses, and two (2) 40’ 
BEBs. MTS has completed the KMD ZEB Master Plan and has a conceptual plan for the